MINUTES Special Meeting

Badger Minnesota

5:00 PM - Wednesday, March 1, 2023

Badger Community Center 111 North Main St.

The City of Badger Council met in Special on Wednesday, March 1, 2023 at 5:00 PM in the Badger Community Center 111 North Main St. .

1 CALL TO ORDER

Special meeting was called to order by Mayor Daniel Carpenter at 5 PM on March 1st, 2023 at the Community Center.

a) Roll Call-

Gretchen Lee, Daniel Carpenter, Corey Christianson, Daegan Berger. Others - Tania Praska

2 APPLICATIONS FOR COUNCIL VACANCY

Council reviewed applications received and interview applicants.

- a) 5:00 Amber Wojciehowski
- b) 5:30 Kassi Tillberg
- c) 6:00 Robert Dostal

3 DISCUSSION

Discussion was held on each candidate. All were very strong in many ways.

4 DECISION

Motion to appoint Amber Wojciehowski for the open city council position made by Gretchen Lee and seconded by Daegan Berger. A roll call vote was made:

Council member Gretchen Lee: I

Council member Daniel Carpenter: I

Council member Corey Christianson: I

Council member Daegan Berger: I

4 I's and zero ney's - motion was granted . U.C.

Amber Wojciehowski will be sworn in at the next Regular City Council meeting on March 15th, 2023. Her appointed term will expire December 31st, 2024.

5 ADJOURNMENT

Meeting was motioned for close by Council member Corey Christianson and seconded by Council member Daegan Berger at 6:57 PM. U.C.

Mayor		
Clerk Treasurer		